PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6194890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STREET ADDRESS SHOULD READ FRAUENAURACHER STR.85 previously recorded on Reel 052489 Frame 0028. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STREET ADDRESS SHOULD READ FRAUENAURACHER STR. 85.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: VALEO SIEMENS EAUTOMOTIVE GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	FRAUENAURACHER STR. 85
City: ERLANGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15272952
Application Number:	15343829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 883-4900

Email: jbaltimore@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** COZEN O'CONNOR

277 PARK AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6386-2/ 6386-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALPHONSO A. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Alphonso A. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PreviousCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053181 FRAME: 0637

andaraman amitmitati

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6077311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

ومسرسيسها	Name	Execution Date
-	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO SIEMENS EAUTOMOTIVE GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUENAUROCHER STR. 85
City:	ERLANGEN H
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

	Property Type	Number
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Application Number:	15272952
	Application Number:	15343829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212 883-4900

Email:

ibaltimore@cozen.com

Correspondent Name:

COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1:

277 PARK AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6386-2/6386-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALPHONSO A. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Alphonso A. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053181 FRAME: 0638

Assignment

The undersigned applicant / owner,

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 1 80333 München / DE

(Assignor)

of the following US patent applications / US patents:

- Serial No. 15/272,952, filed September 22, 2016, Entitled: Position Determining Method for a Parking Lock; and
- Serial No. 15/343,829, filed November 4, 2016 Entitled: Method and Device for Determining Torque Exerted on a Shaft including Transferring Torque to a Gearbox by the Shaft and Exerting Axial Force on the Shaft Dependent on the Torque Exerted by the Shaft to the Gearbox

confirms that the right to the US patent applications / US patents, the right to the grant of the US patent applications / US patents and the rights deriving from the US patent applications / US patents have been assigned to:

Valeo Siemens eAutomotive Germany GmbH Frauenauracher Str. 85 91056 Erlangen / DE

(Assignee)

and agrees to the recordation of the assignment in the Assignment Branch of the US Patent and Trademark Office. The undersigned declares that he has the unlimited right to transfer the aforementioned US patent applications / US patents and that specifically no lien or mortgage for third parties exist.

Edengen 👂 🐧 🐧 2020

(Place) (Date)

Mixerek Rubik-Beleriorzer

(Assignor) Both Authorized Officers

Agreement

The undersigned Assignee has agreed to the aforementioned transfers and requests for recordation of the transfers in the Assignment Branch of the US Patent and Trademark Office.

Erlangen 20.04.2020

(Place) (Date)

i.V. (Assignee) Christophe Novembre

Head of Intellectual Property

Valeo Siemens eAutomotive Germany GmbH

PATENT REEL: 053181 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 07/10/2020